SERVICE MANUAL
@ GREENLEE.

GATOR’
Battery-powered
Pistol Grip Tools

Read and understand all of the instructions and
safety information in this manual before operating
or servicing this tool.

Register this product at www.greenlee.com
52054764 REV 13 © 2016 Greenlee Textron Inc. 8/16




Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Table of Contents

SAELY e 2
Purpose of this Manual ...........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeieeeee, 2
Other Publications.......cccccooeeiiiiiiiie e, 2
Main lllustration —All TOOIS ....ccoeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
Main Parts List—All TOOIS........ccooeeeieiiieeeeieeee, 5
Motor lllustration and Parts List—All Tools ................... 6

Pump lllustration and Parts List

ECCXL, ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L,
EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, EKO6FTL, EK622PLU.............. 7

E12CCXL, EK12IDL, EK1230L, EK1230CL,
EK1240L, EK1240CL, EK1240KL, ESC105L,

Safety

Safety is essential in the use and maintenance of
Greenlee tools and equipment. This manual and any
markings on the tool provide information for avoiding
hazards and unsafe practices related to the use of this
tool. Observe all of the safety information provided.

Purpose of this Manual

This manual is intended to familiarize authorized
Greenlee service personnel with the service parts for
the Greenlee Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools listed on
this page.

Keep this manual available to all personnel.
Replacement manuals are available upon request at

EK1550L, EK1550FTLU, ESG55L, ESG105L............. 8 no charge at www.greenlee.com.
ESP710L, LSBOL.....cceiiiiiiiee e e 9
R.elief Valve IIIustratio.n and Parts Lis.t—AII Tools ........ 10 Other Publications
Piston Pump lllustration and Parts List
All TOOIS EXCEPE LSBOL ..vrvereeeeeeerereseeeeeeeeeseeeseseee 10  Operation Manuals
LSBOL...eeeeee ettt 10 e ECCXL 52047661
Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List e EKOBATL, EKOBATCL 52047666
ECCXL ettt 11 e EKOGFTL 52047667
EKOBATL, EKOBATCL ..coviiiiiieeeiieeeeeeee e 12 e EK622PLU 52066131
EKOBFTL ..ot 13 e E12CCXL 52047655
EKB22PLU ...ttt 14 e EK12IDL 52047656
ET2CCXL ettt 15-16 e EK1230L, EK1230CL 52047657
[ 12 | TSP TRRR TR 17 e EK1240L, EK1240CL 52047660
Indenter and Head Replacement............cceuvueeeeee. 18 e EK1240KL 52047658
EK1230L, EK1230CL .ccoiieeiiiieeeiieeeeeeeee s 19 e EK1550L 52049398
EK1240L, EK1240CL .....vveeeeeiieeee e 20 e EK1550FTLU 52062870
EKT240KL ...t 21 e ESG45L 52056895
o S T 0 22 e ESG50L 52056895
EKIS50FTLU..ceiiiiiieee e 23 e ESG55L 52056895
ESGASL... i 24 e ESG105LU 52056895
ESGBO0L.....eiieceie e 25 e ESC85L 52056895
ESGB5L . 26 e ESC105L 52056895
ESGT05LU ... 27 e ESP710L 52047674
ESCBS5L ... 28 e LS60L 52047673
ESCA05L e 29
ESP7A0L o 30
Do not discard this product or throw away!
LSBOL. e eeeeieeiee et 31 D .
) = FOr recycling information, go to www.greenlee.com.
Accessories—ECCXL and E12CCXL ....cccvveeeeeriveeennn. 32
All specifications are nominal and may change as design
improvements occur. Greenlee Textron Inc. shall not be liable for
damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products.
GATOR is a registered trademark of Textron Innovations Inc.

Greenlee / A Textron Company

4455 Boeing Dr. ® Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SAFETY
ALERT
SYMBOL

This symbol is used to call your attention to hazards
or unsafe practices which could result in an injury or
property damage. The signal word, defined below,
indicates the severity of the hazard. The message
after the signal word provides information for pre-
venting or avoiding the hazard.

ADANGER

Immediate hazards which, if not avoided, WILL result
in severe injury or death.

AWARNING

Hazards which, if not avoided, COULD result in
severe injury or death.

ACAUTION

Hazards or unsafe practices which, if not avoided,
MAY result in injury or property damage.

AWARNING

Read and understand all of the
instructions and safety information
in this manual before operating or
servicing this tool. Refer also to the
Operation Manual, which is listed
under “Other Publications.”

Failure to observe this warning
could result in severe injury or death.

AWARNING

Wear eye protection when operating
or servicing this tool.

Failure to wear eye protection could
result in serious eye injury from
flying debris or hydraulic oil.

AWARNING

Skin injection hazard:

Do not use hands to check for oil
leaks. Oil under pressure easily
punctures skin. If injured, seek
medical attention immediately to
remove oil.

Failure to observe this warning
could result in serious injury, gan-
grene, or death.

AWARNING

Do not use solvents or flammable
liquids to clean the tool body.
Solvents or flammable liquids could
ignite and cause serious injury or
property damage.

AWARNING

Do not dispose of batteries in a fire. They will vent
fumes and may explode.

Failure to observe this warning could result in severe
injury from harmful fumes or burns from flying
debris.

ACAUTION

Do not perform any service or maintenance other
than as described in this manual. Injury or damage
to the tool may result.

Failure to observe this precaution may result in injury
and property damage.

Note: Keep all decals clean and legible, and replace
when necessary.

Greenlee / A Textron Company

3 4455 Boeing Dr. ® Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Main lllustration—All Tools

Greenlee / A Textron Company 4 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE.

Main Parts List—All Tools

Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
1 52054788 Housing unit, 6-ton (ECCXL, EKOBATL, 52054835 Circuit board (LSB0L) .......cccvvvrirereeiieennans 1
EKOBATCL, EKOBFTL, ESG45L, 9 52049248 Decal kit, pistol grip, Greenlee .................. 1
50066317 Eiﬁsslg;ul_rﬁf%aon(EK622PLU) 1 52062866 Decal kit, pistol grip, Greenlee Utility ........ 1
52049229 Housing unit, 12-ton (E1ZCCXL, 10 52047629 Identification decal (ECCXL) ...................... 1
EK12IDL, EK1230L, EK1230CL, EK1240L, 52047634  Identification decal
EK1240CL, EK1240KL, EK1550L, (EKOBATL, EKOBATCL)....ceeeuveeerveeeeieeeees 1
ESG55L, ESC85L, ESC105L, ESP710L)... 1 52047635 Identification decal (EKOBFTL).................. 1
52062862 Housing unit (EK1550FTLU, ESG105LU).. 1 52066129 Identification decal (EK622PLU)................ 1
1A Left NOUSING....ccvveieeeeieeciee et 1 52047650 Identification decal (E12CCXL)..........c....... 1
1B RIght NOUSING ... 1 52047651 Identification decal (EK12IDL)................... 1
1C Trigger button .......ceeeceve v, 1 52047652 Identification decal
1D REtract DUON ..o 1 (EK1230L, EK1230CL)......coemrrrerercrerernnnes 1
1E Yo [ 2Te TP 2 52047628  Identification decal
1F SCIEW .o 12 (EK1240L, EK12400L)....oovvviiiiinnns 1
. 52047654 Identification decal (EK1240KL)................ 1
S oXoapt ERGOZPLU)....o : 52047635  dentfcation decal [EKISEOL). ... |
. 52062865 entification decal 550FTLV)............
52066318 Motor gearbox unit (EK622PLU)............ ! 52047640 Identification decal (ESGA5L)..........oo...... 1
3 52049233 Release lever unit.....cccceevccieeeeeeiecieeeeneens 1 50047645 Identification decal (ESG50L).........ooo....... 1
4 52049246 Pump housing unit (ECCXL, EK622PLU, 52056915 Identification decal (ESG55L).......ccccueve..... 1
ESG45L, ESGS0L, ESCBSL)...vvvvvviinsvene. 1 52065133 Identification decal (ESG105LU)................ 1
52054792 Pump housing unit 52047639 Identification decal (ESC85L) ..........cee....... 1
(EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, EKOBFTL).............. 1 52047646  Identification decal (ESC105L) covv.......... 1
52049228 E&T2p3gﬁuz'2$2”3”6to(f13}%%'8'_'5'(1Z'DL’ 52047644  Identification decal (ESP710L) covvvvv....... 1
EK1 2400]., EK1 240K’L, ’ 52047643 Identification decal (LSGOL) ....................... 1
ESG55L, ESC105L) ..cccciiieeeeeeciiieeee e 1 52049247 Carrying case (ECCXL, E12CCXL)
52054793 Pump housing unit 52066320 Carrying case (EK622PLU)
(EK1 550L, EK1 550FTLU) ........................... 1 52055053 Carry|ng case (LSGOL)
52054791 Pump housing unit (ESP710L) .................. 1 52055054 Carrying case (ESC105L, ESG105LU)
52054790 Pump housing unit (LS60L).......c..ccecuveeen.. 1 52059128 Carrying case (EK1550L)
52065117  Pump housing unit (ESG105LU) 52062867 Carrying case (EK1550FTLU)
5 52049232 Relief valve unit 52049234 Carrying case (all others)
(all except ESG45L, ESGS0L, ESC85L) ... 1 50014269 Connector compatibility decal (ECCXL)
52068741  Relief valve unit 50018817 Connector compatibility decal
(ESG45L, ESGSOL, ESCSSL) ..................... 1 (EK06ATL, EKOGATCL)
6 52024191 Piston pump unit (all except LS60L) ......... 1 50018825 Connector compatibility decal (EKO6FTL)
52054789 Piston pump unit (LSB0L)........ccceeeeeueeennnn. 1 50042700 Connector compatibility decal (EK622PLU)
7 52049205 Sensor (EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, EKO6FTL, 50112171 Connector compatibility decal
EK622PLU, EK12IDL, EK1230L, (E12CCXL, EK1230L, EK1230CL,
EK1230CL, EK1240L, EK1240CL, EK1240L, EK1240CL)
EK1240KL, EK1550L, EK1550FTLU)......... 1 52061815 Connector chart decal (E12CCXL-UA12ID)
50121839 Screw (ECCXL, E12CCXL, ESG45L, 52047653 Connector compatibility decal (EK12IDL)
ESG50L, ESG55L, ESG105LU, ESC85L, -
ESC105L, ESP710L, LSBOL) crceverrrsrerrreroe. 1 52054906 Seal kit
Seal (included in 52054906 seal kit).......... 1 52047087 120 VAC corded adapter
8 52049245 Gircuit board (ECCXL) c.vveeeeerrerrreeeeeeeenennn, 1 2283;?23 fg%vgi;?rd.ed adapter
52054832 Circuit board ’ fthium-ion battery
(EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, EKOBFTL).............. 1 52049201 120 VAG, 18 V charger
52066319  Circuit board (EKE22PLU) ........oovoe.... 1 52049202 230 VAG, 18 V charger
52049227  Circuit board (E12CCXL, EK12IDL, 52049204 12 VDG, 18 V charger
EK1230L, EK1230CL, EK1240L, 52054992 Li (18 V) to NiCd, NiMH (12 V)
EK1240CL, EK1240KL) ....voooreerreeere. 1 charger adapter
52054833 Circuit board (EK1550L, EK1550FTLU)..... 1 50122746  Carrying strap
52056511 Circuit board (ESG45L, ESG50L, 52057878 Biodegradable hydraulic fluid (1 qt)

ESG55L, ESG105LU, ESC85L,

ESC105L, ESP710L)

Greenlee / A Textron Company

5

4455 Boeing Dr. ® Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Motor lllustration and Parts List—All Tools 1

Part No. Qty

52049231 Motor gearbox unit (all except EK622PLU)
52066318 Motor gearbox unit (EK622PLU)

Key Description

1 52055064 Motor and pinioN.........cccceeeceeerieeeesieeenens 1
2 Gearbox with eccentric.......cccccoeeiiieenen. 1
3 Retaining ring ......cccccvvveveieieieieiiieeeeen 1
4 Grooved ball bearing.........ccccvvieeeiiiieennnns 1
5 SCIBW .ttt 2
6 Eccentric case......ccoovvivieveiiieiiieiiieeeeeeee, 1
7 Flange....ccvee e 1
8 STt YN 5
9 52028323 Gear bOX SCreW.....coccuveeeeee i 4

Release Lever lllustration and Parts List—All Tools

Key PartNo. Description Qty
5 52049233 Release lever unit
3 1 Release lever.........uueeveieveeiiiiiiieeeeeiieeeee, 1
2 Socket head SCrew...........cooeveeeeveicccnnnnnnnns 1
3 Compression SPring ....cceeeeceeeeeieeeesneeennnns 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company [§) 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Pump lllustration and Parts List—ECCXL, ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L,
EKO6ATL, EKO6ATCL, EKO6FTL

4
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52049246 Pump housing unit (A) 11 Bearing ....cceeeiieieee e 2
(ECCXL, ESG45L, ESGS0L, ESC85L) 12 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
52054792  Pump housing unit (B) 13 PN oo 1
(EKOBATL, EKO6ATCL, EKO6FTL)
1 R ir ol 1 14 SCIrEW ..ttt 1
eservo!r PIUG rrsrvvvvmmmmmssssss s 15 Needle ValVe.......ccoveieeneeeiieeee e 1
2 52054820 RESEIVOIN ..cciiiiieiieeeeeiieiee et 1 .
o ) 16 (O 4T To [P RR 1
3 Cable tie (included in 52054906)............... 1 . .
) 17 Compression SPriNg .....c.cceeeeeerreeeesireeennnns 1
4 50109308 Threaded bushing .......cccceeevveevieeeeiiiennnnnns 1 . .
5A P housi 1 18 [D]ISToR] o] ¢ oo PR 1
o P“mp housfng """"""""""""""""""""""" BRL SOIBNOIT 1o 1
6 50109162 TrL:mpd ?ju:ngh.. """""""""""""""""""""" ) 20 Hanging ring......cceeveeeeveece e 1
. readed bushing ......cccccceeeveniieneiieeee 1 Cable tie (included in 52054906)............. 1
7 FIEEI oo 1
8 Bearing .....ueevi i 1 52054907 Solenoid kit (includes 15-19)
9 SWitCh IeVer ... 1 52055065 Switch lever kit (includes 8-10)
10 SCIEW et e e e e e eeees 1 52055068 Wrench, bushing

Greenlee / A Textron Company 7 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Pump lllustration and Parts List—E12CCXL, EK12IDL, EK1230L, EK1230CL,
EK1240L, EK1240CL, EK1240KL, ESC105L, EK1550L, EK1550FTLU,
ESG55L, ESG105L 1

Key Part No. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52049228 Pump housing unit (A) 9 [ =T SRR 1
(E12CCXL, EK12IDL, EK1230L, 10 BEAIING .o e 1
EK1230CL, EK1240L, EK1240CL, .
EK1240KL, ESC105L, ESG55L) 11 SWItCh IEVET ... 1
52054793 Pump housing unit (B) 12 SCIEW i 1
(EK1550L, EK1550FTLU) 13 Bearing ...ccccoveeeee e 2
52065117 Pump housing unit (C) 14 O-ring (included in 52054906)............cc..... 1
(ESG105L) 15 PIN oottt 1
1 Reservoir plug .........coeveieii 16 SCIBW w.eoveeeeseeeeieeseie et 1
2 Cable tie (included in 52054906)............... 1 17 Needle ValVe.......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
3 52054802 RESEIVOIN ...ceiiiiiiiiiieieeeeieeee e 1 18 (@ T o B OT 1
4 Cable tie (included in 52054906)............... 1 19 COMPression SPHNg........coeeeeeeeevevereeeenen. 1
5 50109308 Threaded bushing ........cccooeeeeiiiiiiienneeninaes 1 20 DISC SPIING vevveeereeeereeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseenen 1
6A PUMP houSING ..o 1 21 SOIENOId ... 1
6B Pump housing ........ccoeviieiiiieiieieee s 1
6C Pump housing ........ccoeviiiiiieeiiiieee e 1 52054907  Solenoid kit (includes 17-21)
7 HANGING NG ... 1 52055065  Switch lever kit (includes 10-12)
8 50109162 Threaded BUSNING .o......rovvveeeresreeeeeeere. 1 52055068 Wrench, bushing

Greenlee / A Textron Company 8 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Pump lllustration and Parts List—ESP710L, LS60L

ESP710L

Part No.

Description

Qty

52054791
52054790

52054802
52054820

7 50109162
8A
8B
9 50109308

52055068

Pump housing unit (A) (ESP710L)
Pump housing unit (B) (LS60L)

Reservoir plug ......cooecveeeieeeieceeeneen.
Cable tie (included in 52054906)........
ReServoir ...
ReSEervoir ...
Cable tie (included in 52054906)........
Hanging ring......cccoueeeeiiiiieeee e
Y R
Threaded bushing .......cccccoviiievinneen.
Pump housing ......cccccvvmvmmimieieieieieeeeens
Pump housing ........ccoevieiieeeeiicieee.
Threaded bushing ........cccoeeeiiiiiineeenn.

Wrench, bushing

Greenlee / A Textron Company 9

4455 Boeing Dr. ® Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Relief Valve lllustration and Parts List—All Tools

Key PartNo. Description Qty
52049232 Relief valve unit
(all except ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L)

52068741 Relief valve unit
(ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L)

1 Seal (included in 520549086)........ccccccueeennee 1

2 50053630 Valve seat
(all except ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L) .... 1

52068743 Valve seat (ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L).... 1
Needle valve.......ccceeeeiiiiiiiieieeee e 1
PlUNGET .. 1
WASKES ...ttt 3
Compression SPring .....c.eeeeeeererieeeenieeennnns 1
O-ring (included in 52054906)..........c.cc.....
Pressure relief valve

10

O © 00N O O b~ W

—

Piston Pump lllustration and Piston Pump lllustration and
Parts List—All Tools Except LS60L Parts List—LS60L

Key Part No. Description Qty Key Part No. Description Qty
52024191 Piston pump unit 52054789 Piston pump unit

1 Pump piston......cccccvvimiiiiiiieiieeeen 1 1 Pump piston......cccccvimieiiieieieieeeen 1
2 SCrew Plug ...oeeeeeeerieeeeeee e 1 2 Piston seal (included in 52054906 ........... 1
3 Piston seal (included in 52054906 ........... 1 3 SPIING e 1
4 Washer (included in 52054906)................. 1 4 Piston sleeve.......cocceeeeceeeeeeeccieeee e 1
5 Pump piston ... 1 5 Washer (included in 52054906)................. 1
6 Valve stem ... 1
7 S ) 1 o TSR 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 10 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ECCXL

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50013440 Head and ram unit (includes 1-21) 12 50067150 Fixed head........cccoovummmmieriiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeee 1
1 50043838  SPriNG...eeeeeeeeiieiieeeieiiieeeeeeseiieeeeeeessnneeeens 3 13 Movable head.........ccccvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 1
2 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1 14 LatCh coeeeeee s 1
3 Piston backup ring 15 50067214 Guide plate......ccceeviueeeeiiereeiee e 1
(included in 520549086) ......c..vvvvsreessrresseens T 16 50067192 AQAPLEF FAM ...veoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
4 COMPression SPring ........covuwesseeessseeenaee. 2 17 50067184 Pin, 10 X 40.5 MM ooooorvvereveeeeeereeeseeeesenenne 2
S S004T68T  SCIOW ..o.rvvesiiessiriesssiessesss s 2 18 50067222  PISION ..ooeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseee s seeeeseneonn 1
6 50058258 Compression SPring.....cccoceeeeeecvereeeeeeniuenes 1 19 AQAPLET 10CK PN cvverveeeeeeeees e seeeseeens 2
7 50058444 BUSHING ...ccuveiiieeiiieeeeciee e 1 20 BUSHING vttt 2
8 50058371 Adapter AISK e 1 21 50034308 Retaining ring ____________________________________________ 4
9 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
10 50067257 SCrew, M4 X 8......oeoorveerereesereessreeeesneneone 1 50017500 Head set (includes 13, 14)
11 50071220 Pin, 3X 18 weovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e 1 50103750 ~ Adapter lock kit (includes 4, 19, 20)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 11 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE.

Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List— EKO6ATL, EKO6ATCL

20
21
Key Part No. Description Qty Key Part No. Description Qty
50017284 Quad point head assembly (EKOGATL) 50060953 Head kit (includes 11, 12)
(includes 1-14) 50065262 Head kit, rubber-covered
50017446 Quad point head assembly, (includes 11A, 12A)
rubber-covered (EKO6ATCL) 11 Head COVEr (LH) ...ovverveerereesereeeeeeserenenes 1
incl 1-14
1 50017292 gnc Udei ) bl 1 11A Head cover (LH), rubber-covered.............. 1
5 Ralrln th; © éssem Yorrmmrrmmmmmmensss e %2 12 Head cover (RH).......cccccveveiveeeeecieecieeneee 1
: Bo elr ea;m.gs ........................................ : 19A Head cover (RH), rubber-covered........... 1
" 50060810 Cea””g FORAINGIS woovvvvvvssss s 5 18 0017276 SPNG PN 2
OMPESSION SPING wevvvvvvsssssssssssssssssssssses 14 50017349 SPHNG PINecrrrrrrrrrrrerssssseseeseseeeeeeeeeseeseseseeees 1
5 50081003 SCIrEW ....cccveerueerieerieeenieesieesieeseeesseeenseesaeas 2
6 50060848 FiXed JAW ...cccceeriuerrieeieeiiee e 1 20 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
7 50060856 MOVING JAW ..uuuviiiiiriiinininieeeeeeeeee s ee s 2 21 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
8 50060864 Pivot roller .......ccoceeeeiieiinieeeeiieeeeee e, 2 22 50063812 PiStON ..ccccveiiiiieeeiiee e 1
9 50060872 PivOt PiN ceeceeeeeeiee e 2 23 50063405 PiN ceeicieieiiiie e 1
10 50061011 SCreW ...eeeiiieeeeieie e 2 24 50058398 ComMpPression SPriNg .....ccccceeeseeersnreeesineens 1
25 50063820 SIEEVE....cceiiieieeeeiei et 1
50061291 Bearing retainer kit (includes 2, 3)
Greenlee / A Textron Company 12 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EKOGFTL 20
21
Key Part No. Description Qty Key Part No. Description Qty
50017225 Quad point flip-top head assembly 12 50061224  SNAP MNG.eieiiiiieiieeeeeiieiee e eeeeee e eeeeeenes 2
(includes 1-17) 18 50061003  SCrOW ...ovveereeeeeeeereeseeeeeseeeseseeeseeeeseneene 2
1 50017233 Cam yoke assembly............coccivissicrnne. T 14 50061038  SCIEW ..ecooormmmrreereeeesssssssseenesssesssssssses 2
2 50061178  Latch (INCIUAES 7)......vcvvveveencnneeens T 15 50083660 SEtSCIEOW ....ooooocereeeeeeessssrreeeeeeeeenssssss 1
3 50061275 MOVING JAW wevvvmmmnsssvsssenrssssssnsssssssssennessenns 2 16 50017276  SPHNG PiN.crrrvreeeeersessarerresssessssssssaseeereee 2
4 Roller Dearing .........cooocuvvvevvisennicinnnnn. 1247 52023662 HEAd COVEN.....vvveerrrreeeessserenereessssereneenes 2
5 Bearing retainer ... 2
6 50061216 Latch MOUNLNG PiN ..cocc.eceeemsmmmerneeeeeeeenes 120 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
7 Latch nib (included in 50061178).............. 1 2 Backup ring (included in 5205490).......... 1
8 50061240 Lock pin _____________________________________________________ 1 22 50063812  PiStON ..ciceeuiiiiiieciieeeceeee e 1
9 50061 160 Slde JaW roller ............................................ 2 23 50063405 Pln ............................................................. 1
10 50060910 ComMPression SPring..........cceeeeveveveueevenenen. 2 24 50058398 COMPIeSSION SPHNG.....vvurveseiseisriisninas 1
11 50060961 Ball SCrEW oo 1 25 50063820  SIEEVE....uuuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 1
50061291 Bearing retainer kit (includes 4, 5)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 13 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List— EK622PLU

2

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
1~ O-ring (included in 50047957).......cccceenn.. 1 13 50058304 Bottom crimp head .........ceveeeeeieieieieinnnnnnn. 1
2" Backup ring (included in 50047957).......... 1 14 50121693 LatCh ...coooiiiiiire e 1
3 52055797 RaM.ciiiiiiiii ittt 1 15 50121731 Top die holder........cccccuumrrieieiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeen 1
4 50058371 Adapter disK......cccecvuermrreiiieiiieieeeeeeee e 1 16 50121715 Bottom die holder ..........ovvveevevveeeeeneennnnnnn. 1
5% O-ring (included in 50047957)........ccccveeueue 1 17 Retaining ring ....ocooeeveceeeeeeee e 4
6 50058398 CoOmMPression SPring.....cccccoeeerveerenueeeraneees 1 18 Die release button ........ccocceeeiieeiiiiecneee. 2

52055866 Pin kit (includes 7-9, 17) 19 Die retainer........cccoveieiieeieeee e 2
7 S o 41T RS 2 20 ROI PiN e 2
8 PN e 1 21 Die release button ..........ccceeeviiiiiiiiiinins 2
9 PN s 1 22 LOCKING PiN.ceiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
52055867 Die retainer kit (includes 10, 11, 18-22) 52055865 Die holder kit (includes 23, 24)

10 Die retainer........occeeeveeieeeieeee e 2 23 Threaded stud........ccoooiiciiiieiiiiiieee e 1

11 Compression SPring.....c.eeeeeeeeeneeeesseeennnns 4 24 PN e 1

12 52057106  SCrEW ...uvvvieeeicieieieeeecitreeeeeeesinree e e e esnreeee s 2 25 52020648 PistON CUP ..ooveveiiiiiiiieierereee e 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 14 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—E12CCXL

For units manufactured after June 2012—items 9, 10, 11, and 15 will show

J (date stamp)

17
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52045319 Head and ram unit 14 Pin, PIVOT ... 2
(includes 1-3, 8-12, 14-18) 15 52062834 RAM.....ooeeceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeesseessssesssesssens 1
1 COMPIesSiON SPrNG.......covvvevereeesssreeenns 16 Pin, adapter 10CK ........oceeeurereneecrerreniceenns 2
2 Adapter, U-type di€ ..o 17 BUSKING «..vvvoevveeeeeeessee s 2
3 COMPression SPring ..........ocueesseeessseeenaeee 18 Retaining rfing ........oceeerereeceeeeseceeereee 4
4 Screw, M6-1.0 x 75 mm skt head cap ...... 19 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap ...... 1
5 50066919 COMPression SPring..........iuwwwsreeesseeenss 20 50066943  STOP.....eereeereeeereeeeesenssenessesesees s 1
6 50066900 ENd CAP...cceiveeririeiieereesreesee e sree e
7 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 21 O—ring (included in 52054906).............c..... 1
8 Screw, M4-0.7 x 8 mm skt head cap........ 22 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
9 FiXeA NCA. e 23 50067796 PiStON ..cceeeeiieieeeeeeeeeee e 1
10 Movable head.........ccccvvivieeiiiieieiiieiiieeeee, 50118374 Adapter lock kit (includes 3, 16, 17)
11 LatCh oo 52020102 UA12T, U-type die adapter set
12 52062835 Plate......cccceveiiiiiiiiinic e (includes two of item 2)
13 Adapter disK........cocoeeiiiiiiiee 52063244 Pin kit (includes 14 and two of item 18)
Greenlee / A Textron Company 15 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—E12CCXL

For units manufactured before June 2012

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
1 52060029 Spring, torsion, @.072 Wire ........cccceeceeeenne 2 13 50112244  Plate ...cccceeuiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
50111230 Spring, torsion, @.047 wire 14 50111086 Pin, Pivot ....eeeeiieiiiieeee e 2
(units preceding serial no. ALES35785).....2 45 50111221  PISION .ooovvvveveeeessssseeeeeeeeesssssseseeeneessessnens 1
2 Adapter, U-type die ... 2 16 Pin, adapter 10CK ......c.coveveveeveeeeerereereveneens 2
3 50419211  COMPreSSION SPrNG.....coouuveemmsssssisssseeneenes 2 7 REt@INING diSK....vvvevvvserseerreeereeesesssasreeneee 2
4 50066951  SCIrEW ..cevveeeieeieieeeeeeeeeieee e e e e e 2 18 90513533 Retaining ring ____________________________________________ 4
5 50066919 Compression SPring......cceeeeeerireeeesireeennnns 1 19 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap...... 1
6 50066900 Disk ..ocoourmiiernirnisiinnssinsinennes T 20 50066943 STOP....cveeerrsrreeesssrereeeessseressesssssseeseeees 1
7 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
8 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8 skt head cap ............ 4 21 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
9 50111035 Fixed head......cccceevveeeenierineee e 1 22 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
10 50111051 Movable NEaT.. ..o 1 23 50067796  PiStON cevvvveeeieeieieeeeeeeecce e 1
11 50111060 LatCh .covveeeeieeieieeeeeeeceeee s 1 50118374 Adapter lock kit (includes 3, 16, 17)
12 50111205  Plate .ceeeevieeeeiee e 1 52020102 UA12T, U-type die adapter set

(includes two of item 2)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 16 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EK12IDL

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52024011 Head and ram unit (includes 1-5, 7-17) 12 50111230 TOrsion SPriNG....cceeeeecrerreeerererreeeeeeereneeeens 2

1 52020271 YOKE...cueeeeeesieeeiiesiee et 1 13 ST o7V F SRR 1
2 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1 14 Screw, M6-1.0 x 80 mm skt head cap ...... 1
3 52020510 RamM..ccciiiiiiccccerereer e 1 15 End cap...coovicieeeeeeee e 1
4 52020512 Spacer, .010 x 1.181 x .531....... (as needed) 16 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap ...... 1
5 50337300 Spacer, .025 x .997 x .549......... (as needed) 17 SHOP et 1
6 52025013  Indenter.....cccooiiciiiiiiiiierieeeeeeeeeee e 1 o .
7 90513533  RetaiNiNG MiNG covoooeooeeeesesesesesesesecececerceeee s 20 O-ring (included in 52054906)................ !
8 52020513  PIVO PN covoreveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesesesecececerneee , 2 Backup ring (included in 52054906)......... !
9 Screw, #10-32 x .25 skt set cone pt ......... 1 22 500867796 PistoNn ...ccooieiereee e 1

10 52064268 Crimp head......cccceecveeeeiierieiee e 1 52021550 Spring kit (includes 2, 13-17)

11 52020273 LatCh ...cccoeieiccerereeeeeeeeee e 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 17 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE.

Indenter and Head Replacement—EK12IDL

Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

This procedure is separated into two sections, one for the indenter and one for the head.

Indenter Head

1. Lift the latch and open the crimping head. 1. Lift the latch and open the crimping head.

2. Remove set screw (9), indenter (6), and any spacers 2. Remove the retaining ring (7), pin (8), head (10), and
(4 and 5). spring (12).

3. Lubricate indenter tangs that slide against the yoke. 3. Install spring (12) with long end into the yoke hole.
Reinstall spacers (4 and 5) and indenter (6). Reinstall head (10), pin (8), and retaining ring (7).

4. Close crimping head and check that latch and head 4. Close crimping head and check that latch and head
are fully engaged. are fully engaged.

5. Reinstall the battery and advance the indenter to 5. Reinstall the battery and advance the indenter to
full stoke. Release trigger when the sound of motor full stoke. Release trigger when the sound of motor
speed begins to slow down. speed begins to slow down.

6. Measure the distance between the bottom of the 6. Measure the distance between the bottom of the
indenter and head as shown below. The distance indenter and head as shown below. The distance
should measure 4.953 mm to 5.207 mm (.195" should measure 4.953 mm to 5.207 mm (.195"
to .205"). If the dimension is outside this range, to .205"). If the dimension is outside this range,
remove set screw (9) and indenter (6). remove set screw (9) and indenter (6).

e to increase distance, remove a spacer (4, 5). e to increase distance, remove a spacer (4, 5).
¢ to decrease distance, add a spacer (4, 5). ¢ to decrease distance, add a spacer (4, 5).
O O
; . ; Z
205 - 205 -
19 19
7. Install indenter (6) and secure with set screw (9). 7. Install indenter (6) and secure with set screw (9).
Greenlee / A Textron Company 18 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List— EK1230L, EK1230CL

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50053728 C-head assembly, 30 mm 11 50053183 Release shaft.......cccccocceeeeeeeiiiiiiieeiieeeens 1
(includes 1A, 2-8) 12 90550841  SPHNG PN .rverreveeeeeereeeseseeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeen 1
50072161 C-head assembly, 30 mm, 13 RAM e ceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee s seessessseeesenene 1
PVC-covered (includes 1B, 2- 8)

1A C-head ... 1 50067079 Spring kit (includes 14-21)
1B C-head, PVC-covered..........cccuvvervrrereerennns 1 14 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap ...... 1
2 90550609 Set SCreW .......ccceeercreeersireersiireesieeeesreeeenes 1 15 1) (o] o SR 1
3 50038214 Compression SPring......cceeceeeerseeeesireeenanns 1 16 Bushing, 5 X 9 X 3T .oocceeiieeeeee e 1
4 90550633 GrOOVE PiN..ceeeeieeiiiiereereeesiieeeeeeeesneeeeaaeanns 1 17 SPriNg StOP ..o 1
5 50053175 Dierelease button........ccccceeeeeeciiiieeiieinnns 1 18 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
6 50053191 Die release piN.....ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeens 1 19 Ram SPring...c.coooieeeiieiieeeee s 1
7 90550625 GroOVE PiN.cccceeeeeceeeeeiieeeseeeeesieeeeeeeeesneeas 2 20 Screw, M6-1.0 x 70 mm skt head cap ...... 1
8 90550617 St SCreW ..cceeueeieeeeeeieiee e 1 21 DiSC eeeeeiiieeee e s 1
50053779 Ram assembly (includes 9-13) 22 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
9 50038214 Compression SPring.....cccceeceeeerreeessiieesnnnes 1 23 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
10 50053167 Die release piN.....ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeieieieeeeeeeeeeens 1 24 50087796 PistoNn ...ccooieiiirreeee e 1
Greenlee / A Textron Company 19 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List— EK1240L, EK1240CL

17

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50766056 C-head assembly, 42 mm 50067087 Spring kit (includes 13-19)
(includes 1A, 2-7) 13 LS 0e) YT 1
50766063 C-head assembly, 42 mm, 14 DISC rvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeesess e eeeseenane 1
PVC-covered (includes 1B, 2-7) .
1A C-head. 42 1 15 SPriNg StOP..eeeeeeee e 1
e o head, . mm PVC ............. d .................. 1 16 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap ...... 1
3 50038214 G r‘:ar T r:m,r'n COVEIEL. rrrvvversszzseeee ’ 17 Screw, M6-1.0 x 80 mm skt head cap ...... 1
OMPTESSION SPAING -vvvvvvvvsrrssssssrvveveeerees 18 0-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
4 90550633 GroOVE PiN...ccccceeeerreeersreeesnreesineeessreeennes 1 .
) 19 Ram SPriNg.....ceeeeeeeeiee e 1
5 50053175 Die release button........ccccoveiieeeiiiiciieenn. 1
6 50053191 Dierelease pin.....cccccceevciieeeeeeeciiieeeecesines 1 20 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
7 Set screw, M5-0.8 x 5 mm skt cup pt....... 1 21 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
) ) 22 50067796 PiStON ..ccccceeiiiiieeeiieeeee e 1
50053787 Ram assembly (includes items 8-12)
8 50038214 ComMPression SPriNg .....ccccceeeeseeerseeeesineens 1
9 50053167 Die release piN.....cccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieneineneeennns 1
10 50053183 Release shaft.......cccceeiieiiiieeiiiieeirieeee 1
11 (8101751077 IS To T T o o o H R 1
12 Ram . 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 20 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List— EK1240KL

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50054767 C-head assembly, Kearney 50067095 Spring kit (includes 7-13)

(includes 1-4) 7 StOP SPHNG..cevveveeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeee e 1

1 C-head ..o 1 8 DISC cvveeeeeeeeeteeeteeeeteeeete et ee et 1

2 90507932 Set SCrew .......ccccevueeereieiiieiiieceie 1 9 LS0e) < Y 1

3 90539621 Ball detent........coooevveviiiieieiiiieieeeeceeees 1 10 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap...... 1

4 90550617  SEESCrEW ... 1 11 Screw, M6-1.0 x 70 mm skt head cap...... 1

5 90539621 Ball AEtent ..oooerrrreerrroerressnerresenresnen 3z 12 O-ring (included in 52054906)...........c.... !

6 50066714  RAM.eooeeeeeeeeeeesessssssssesesseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeenen 118 RAM SPING covvvvvevvveeeeeees 1

14 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1

15 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1

16 50067796  Piston ..ccooeeeieieree 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 21 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EK1550L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty

52048139 Head unit (includes 1-8) 9 52020646 Handle.......coooeiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeee e 1

1 Crimp head......cccoooicieeeeeeeeeeee e 1 10 SPIING e 1

2 RamM ... 1 11 Screw, M6-1.0 x 20 mm skt head cap ...... 1

3 Piston guide ......cccovveieeeireeeeee e 1 12 50066900 ENd CAP .eiiiveeeeirierieeeeriee e e e 1

4 90539621 Ball PIUNGET .....ceveiiiieeeiee e 3 13 PiSTON .o 1

) ) o 14 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1

52047036  Die retainer kit (includes 5-8) 15 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1

> DISK ottt 2 46 50019210 SCrOW eooroeroeseseesseeseoeses e 1

6 SPHNG vvesvves v s R T T — 1

! DI PN v 2 18 SPACES ...ttt 1
8 NUL e 2

Greenlee / A Textron Company 22 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EK1550FTLU

20
19
-
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
1 Crimping head base.......c.cccevvieeeiiiieeennns 1 15 SPIING e 1
2 Head, movable........ccccooevveeiiiiiiieiiiereeee, 1 16 End Ccap...ccoooiiiiiieeeeee e 1
3 Die retaining pin ..o 2 17 Screw, M6 x 80 mm socket head cap....... 1
4 Compression SPring ......ccoeeeeeerneeeesireeennnns 2 18 PiISTON .o 1
5 Die releasing button ..........ccccoceeeiiiiinneen. 2 19 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
6 RaM i 1 20 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
7 PN e 1 21 50066943  STOP.....veeierieieiriiee it et 1
8 Retaining ring .....cceeeveeiiieieee s 2 22 Screw, M5 x 10 mm socket head cap....... 1
9 PUIl PIN.cce e 1 23 52020646 Handle......cccoooeeeiieeieiie e 1
10 Compression SPring .......cccceeeeeeeeiieeeeeeenns 1 S
11 oo 1 o1 TR 1 52062270 - Die pin kit (includes two each of 3-5)
. . 52062271 Pivot pin kit (includes 7-12)
12 Compression SPring.......cccceeeeeeiesieeeeneennns 1 o
13 O-TING ettt 1 52062272 Seal k',t (|.ncludes 13,19, 20)
14 WaSher ....cooueeiiieeeee e 1 52062273 Ram kit (includes 6, 15-17)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 23 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESG45L

)

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty

50103946 Head and ram unit (includes 1-22) 10 50108997  SCrEW ..ueveeieeeciieeieeeeecteeee e e eanneee s 4

1 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 3 11 50104004  SN@P MNG .ccveeerieeeeriieeeriee e eieeeesiee e 2

2 Piston backup ring 12 50104012 Cutting head.......cceooeeriieiiiiieeee e 1

(included in 520549086) .........vvvvsrvessnesseens 1 13 50104020 Cutting head base...........ccovvwrvvrevcrrve 1

3 50041681 SCF‘:W’ ',\:Ex‘ir[['m bzugton hd cap , 14 50106600 PiN, X 20 v 1

. 52057105 (S“”' S WI'VI3°‘; tem )kthd """"""""""" 15 50104039  SIEVE......ooooeeerereresesssseseeseseseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee 2

crew, M3x5 mm socke cap .

(UNitS With item 22) ..o 1 16 50104047 Pln. ............................................................. 1

4 50058258 COMPIESSION SPHING ...corrrrrreeeerssrereeese 2 17 50104055 G.UIde Plate....ceeeee e 1

5 50058371 AAPEr AiSK..ovveeroooreeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeseeeeeeeen 2 18 50104063 Side Plate .................................................. 2

6 O-ring (included in 52054906................... 1 19 50104071  PUll PiN..ceeeiiecee e 1

7 50103962  PISION ooovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeeeeeeeeenee 1 20 50104080 Brace plate.........cccemmmmniiiininivcmmnnneens 1

8 50103970 Stationary blade ..........oooooovoovveoveeeeeeeeeeeee 1 21 501041071 SCrEW ..eevueieieeeieesiee e siee et 1
9 50103989 Cutting blade 1 22 52065822 Stroke adjustor (used in models

""""""""""""""""""""""" with M3x5 mm screw) ........ccccceveveeieeeen 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 24 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESG50L

\\\
15
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50014145 Head unit (includes 1-10) 11 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
1 50041843 Cutting head........coceeeriieiiiieeniieeerieeee 1 12 Piston backup ring
2 50041819 CULtiNG DIAdE. ... oveereeeeeereeeeeeereresseereee 1 (included in 52054906) .........cooruvsreesninnns 1
8 50041797  PiN coveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesseeeesnnes 2 13 50058258 COMPIeSSION SPrNg.......oivreessreessrnnesseens 1
4 50041746  SPHNG .eerieerereeerreeeeesseeerseeesseeesesseesseeseesenn 1 14 50058266 PiStON ..ccoiiiiiiieieiieiiiieeee e 1
5 50041681 SCIOW oo 2 15 50041967  PiN oot 1
6 50058240 Cutting head base.........ccccceecvvveeeeiicnnnennnn. 1
7 50058371 Adapter disk......cccooceereeriiiesiieeieesieeee e 1
8 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
9 50041789  LatCh ..cccvveveeeiiesiee et 1
10 50034308 Retaining rfiNg .....ccccceeeceierree e 4

Greenlee / A Textron Company 25 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESG55L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52056980 Head and ram unit (includes 1-26) 16 Frame plate .......cccoeeeeeieiiiieee e 2
1 50066951  Spring bolt.......ccceviiieiiiiiiieee e 1 17 SCIEW ..ottt 4
2 50066900 ENd CAP .eevreiiiiieiiieeeeiieiee et 1 18 Yo T Lo =Y SRR 1
3 SPIING e 1 19 Retaining ring ....oocoveeeee e 6
4 SPring QUIAE ... 1 20 PN e 3
5 Adapter disK......cccvveiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1 21 Blade holder.......ccccvvivieiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeen 1
6 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1 22 PN e 1
7 SCIEW ..ttt 1 23 Cutting blade........ocoeerviiiiiieeeeeeeee 1
8 ) (o] o TSR 1 24 SCIEW ..t 4
9 Cutting head base........ccccoeeveviiieeiiiiennnns 1 25 Cutting head.........ocooeeviiiee e 1
10 Handle bIoCK .....cccviiiieiieeeeeeeee e 1 26 Blade guide ........ccoeeriieiiiieeeeeeee e 2
11 Compression SPring .......cccceeeeeeeeiieeeeneennns 1 27 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
12 Ball pinindent .......cccccvviiieieiiiiiiieieeeeen 1 28 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
13 Pin assembly .........oooviiiiiiiieieee s 1 29 50067796 PistOn ...ccceeiiiiiiiiiiei s 1
15 Pin quUIde .....ooviiiiiiee e 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 26 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE.

Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESG105LU

Key Part No. Description Qty Key Part No. Description Qty
52065118 Cutting head (includes 1-23) 13 Cylinder sleeve........ccoevveieieeeiieeeeceeees 1
1 52065125 Movable cutting blade.........cccceeveeiviieennnns 1 14 Blade holder........ccooveieiiiieeeeiee e 1
2 52056975  PiN .eoiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 15 SCIEW ..ottt 4
3 52065124 Fixed cutting blade.........cceevvevrieeeiniinnnne 1 16 PiN e 3
4 Cutting head base.......ccccoeeceeviiieeiiiieees 1 17 Retaining ring ........eeeveeiiiiieeeeeeeee s 6
5 Handle bIOCK ......ccvviiiieeeeeeeee 1 18 SCrEW ..ot 4
6 Frame plate ......coocvveeieieeeeeee e, 2 19 Compression SPriNg .....ceeeeeeeerneeessireeennnns 1
7 SPACET c.uiiiiee it 1 20 Ball pin detent .......ccccoeeecieieeiieiiiieee s 1
8 Pin QUIE ..eevieieeeeeee e 1 21 Pin assembly .......ccccocciiiiiiiniiii i, 1
9 Blade guide ......ccoceeeiiieiiieeeee e 2 22 Fillister head screw...........cccviviiiiiciininineen,
10 Socket head cap SCrew........ccceeeeeeerieenne 1 23 ) (o] o TSR
1; Er;::gapmmm ........................................... ; 52065149 Plate kit (includes 4-9)
10 N ¢ o1 [ 52065150 Spring kit (includes 10-14)
52065181 Fastener kit (includes 2, 15-23)
Greenlee / A Textron Company 27 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESCS85L

User-added
shim
if required 9
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52057512 Cutting head (includes 1-18) 12 PN e 4
1 Shrink COVET .....eeiiiiieiiiie e 1 13 Retaining ring ......ccceveiiiiiieee e 8
2 M6 x 55 mm socket head cap screw........ 1 14 52020644 M16 heX NUt ... 2
3 52020641 PiStONn rod......cccoeeeieeeeeieieeeiee e e e seee e 1 15 52020646 Handle......cccoeeeeeeeiiieeeiiie e 1
4 50058258 Return Spring.....cccccceeeeeceeerneeessreeesseeennns 1 16 YOKE. .ttt 1
5 52057514 SPriNg CUP..eeeeeeeiieieeeeeeiieeeeeeeesnseeeseesnnnnes 1 17 50066943  STOP...uviiieiiiiieiieeeeeiietee e e eereee e e e 1
6 Bearing blocK .........eoveeiiiiiieeceee e 1 18 SCIEW ittt 1
7 52057513 Blade ...cccocoeiiiiiiieiee e 2 19 52090648 Pist ]
8 52020643  ClOVIS PiN.uoveeeeeroeeeeeesesseeeeeeesesseeeseeeeee T Pfston S
. iston backup ring
9 52046709 Blade guide ......ccccoeerriieiiieeeereee e 1 (included in 52054906)...........ovvvoorrorrerreenn. 1
10 50043676 M5 socket head cap screw........cccceeeeueee. 2 21 O-ring (included in 52054906).................. 1
11 Link ............................................................ 2 52046857 Pin kit (includes 12,13)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 28 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESC105L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52046698 Cutting head (includes 1-16) 13 HEeX NUL.....ueiiie e 2
1 SCIEW ..t 1 14 Retaining riNg ....ooceeeeeee e 8
2 Piston rod ... 1 15 PN e s 4
3 SPIING e 1 16 Double fOrk......ouveieieeee e 2
4 Cylinder sleeve........ccoeeveeieiieeiiieeeeeeee 1
17 52020646 Handle.......coooceeeiieeeieieieeeee e 1
5 Cutter body .....ceveevciieieeccee e 1 o ;
6 TUDING et 1 18 O-ring (|n.clud.ed n 520_54906) """""""""" !
7 50019295 Socket head cap screw.........cccceeeeeevnneen.. 1 19 B.ackup ring (included in 52054906).......... !
8 Socket head Cap SCreW......oo.oooorroo. 5 20 50067796 Piston ....ccooiiiieee e 1
9 Cutter blade ......oooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 2 52046856 Blade kit (includes 8-10)
10 Blade guide ........ccooiveiiiiiieeee 1 52046857 Pin kit (includes 14, 15)
11 Pivot pin .o 1 52046858 Attachment block kit (includes 1, 12)
12 Attachment blocK........ccceeviiiiiiiiee 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 29 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESP710L ” 20

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52027451 C-Head unit (includes 5-20) 11 SIEEVE ..t 1
1 50103431 Retaining rfing ....ccoocveeeerierireee e 1 12 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
2 50103440 PUNCH .ceeiiiiiiieieee e 1 13 Compression SPring ....c.eeeeeeeeereeeesieerennnns 1
3 50212974  Di€.eeeeciieeeeiee e e e 1 14 [l gTo [ o= o J SRS 1
4 Yo (2R 1 15 50121960  SCreW ...eeeeieeieiieieeeeeecieiee e e 1
5 50103466 StrPPEr....cc.ueieeiieiiiieeeeciieeee e e eeeree e e eesneees 1 16 50108512  SCrEW ..evveeieeiiiieiieeeeeieieeee e sieeee e enaeee s 1
6 C-head ...ocoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeecr s 1 o )
7 SCreW, M4 X B...ceeeeeeecevieeeeeeeieeeee e 2 20 O-ring (|n.clud.ed n 520_54906) """""""""" !
8 PiStON oo 1 21 B?CKUD ring (included in 52054906)......... !
9 L P 1 22 52020648 PiStON CUP ..oooveeeireeeiree e 1
10 SPIING ot 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 30 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—LS60L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty

50017403 Head unit 5 Compression SPring.......ceeeeeeeiieeesniieeennns 1

1 50058274  PiStON ..ciceeuiiiiiiieceeeec e 1 6 50049291 Cap screw, M4 X 60 ......ccceeevevrieeeeeeccnnneennn. 3

2 50058282 Ram hOoUSING ...ccceeriuureeiieriiiieeeeeeieeeee e 1 9 50041681 Fillister head SCrew ..........ccoceeeieeiieeeenennne 2

3 50049267 RaAM ..ccciiiiiieeiiiee e 1 11 Piston O-ring (included in 52054906)........ 1
4 50049275 SPACEN .....cccuiiiiereeireeeeireeesreesaneee e 3 12 Piston backup ring

(included in 52054906).......cccceeeeecnveeeeeenne 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 31 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Accessories—ECCXL and E12CCXL

Punch Driver Adapter—UA12P
lllustration and Parts List

Key PartNo. Description Qty
50118900 Punch driver adapter CCX
1 PiSton .o 1
2 HOUSING .. 1
3 Piston stop riNg .....ccccuvveeeieieiiieiiiiiiieee, 1
4 Piston backup ring
(included in 52054906) .........cevrrueeeriireennnns 2
5 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 2
6 50041576  SCrEW ..ccecueeiiiueieieiieeeieeesieeeesieee e 3
7 Lock Washer ........ueeeviiiieiieeieieeee s 1
8 Cap screw, MBXS8 ......ccoooeiiieeeeeeiiiieeeeeeae 1
9 50070274 Decal, identification..........ccccoeeveeevevveeeennn. 1

50017420 Seal kit, UA6P punch adapter
(includes 4, 5, 7)

Cyinder Assembly
lllustration and Parts List

Key Part No. Description
50017403 Cylinder assembly

1 50058282 Ram houSING .....ccccvvrrmirriiiieirieieieeeeeee e
2 50049267 RaM..ccciiiiiieieiiiee et
3 50058274  PiStON ...eeieiiiieiiee it
4 Compression SPring ....cceeeeeeeeereeeesieeennnns
5 50041681 SCreW ..ccceiiiieiiieeieiieeee e
6 50049275 SPACET....ccciiiiiieiitieeeeiee e
7 50049291 Cap screw, M4x60 .......cccceevevvveeeeeeeineeenn.
8 Piston backup ring

(included in 52054906)........cccceeeeeiueeeeeennnns
9 O-ring (included in 52054906)

GREENLEE.

A Textron Company

4455 Boeing Drive ® Rockford, IL 61109-2988 e USA e 815-397-7070 USA Tel: 800-435-0786 Canada Tel: 800-435-0786 International Tel: +1-815-397-7070
An IS0 9001 Company e Greenlee Textron Inc. is a subsidiary of Textron Inc. Fax: 800-451-2632 Fax: 800-524-2853 Fax: +1-815-397-9247

www.greenlee.com



